Docket No.: POU920040095UST

	DOCKETNO PO DAZOVAJONA DEL	
(1977-03-01) - OMIL No0051-0007-00m 5/51/2002)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office	
Tab sottings ❖ ❖ ❖ ▼	Y Y Y Y	
10 to 10 to 1 to 10 to 1	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(los): Kevin C. Gower	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Warren E. Maule	Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
	Address: New Orchard Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(fes)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
🗀 Security Agreement 🔲 Change of Name	City: Armonk State/Prov.: NY	
C) Other	Country: USA ZIP: 10504	
Execution Date: 10/25/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) 다 Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/977,793 10/29/2004		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Philmore H. Colbura H	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 35,101	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Canter Colburn LLP	credited or debited to deposit account	
55 Griffin Road South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	09-0463	
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bolief, the foregoing information of the original document. Anne Davis Barry, Reg. No. 47,408	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 17, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Co. 3 Date	
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and	

Docket No.POU920040095US1

ASSIGNMENT

	•	
Whereas,	We	
Inventor (1)	Kevin C. Gower of 8 Alary Roa County of Dutchess	d, Ext., City of LaGrangeville and State of NY 12540
Inventor (2)	Warren E, Maule of 2701 Taku County of Williamson	Road, City of Cedar Park and State of TX 78613
	certain improvements in	EMORY SUBSYSTEM COMMAND INTERFACE
and executed,		patent application therefore on
York, having a	a place of business at Armonk, desires to acquire the entire ion and invention, and to any	CORPORATION, a corporation of New New York 10504, (hereinafter right, title and interest in the United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, its successors application as countries, and States application to issue any application to may apply for papers necess.	s and assigns, the entire right and invention therein disclosed all rights of priority resulation, and we request the Communitarian Patent granted upon the IBM, its successors and assiforeign Letters Patent on sai	on, receipt whereof is hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, t, title and interest in the said for the United States and foreign ting from the filing of said United issioner of Patents and Trademarks e inventions set forth in said gns; and we hereby agree that IBM d invention and we will execute all ted States and foreign applications
	Poughkeepsie NY 1012512004	Revin C. Yolves Kevin C. Gower
,		Warren E. Maule

PATENT **REEL: 015914 FRAME: 0076**

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

Docket No.POU920040095US1

ASSIGNMENT

₩3	hereas,	We .
Invento	or (1)	Kovin C. Gower of 8 Alary Road, Ext., City of LaGrangeville County of Dutchess and State of NY 12540
Invento	or (2)	Warren E. Maule of 2701 Taku Road, City of Cedar Park County of Williamson and State of TX 78613
		certain improvements in HOD AND STORAGE MEDIUM FOR A MEMORY SUBSYSTEM COMMAND INTERFACE
		respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (2) OC+vber 25, 2004
York, lealied said a	having IBM,) pplicat	TERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the ion and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents d therefor;
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.		
Signed		
(1)	at	Kevin C. Gower
(2)	,	warren E. Maule Chober 25, 2004

PATENT **REEL: 015914 FRAME: 0077**